
March 2022
Upcoming Board of Aldermen Meetings:

March 3 - 6 PM - Regular Meeting
March 17 - 6 PM - Regular Meeting ​
April 7 - 6 PM - Regular Meeting
April 21 - 6 PM - Regular Meeting ​

Recent Board of Aldermen
Highlights:

The Board of Aldermen
approved a funding
agreement with Legacy
Development for
consideration of a TIF
project.
The Mayor made several
citizen appointments to the
Planning Commission and
the TIF Commission.

Additional City Calendar Highlights

March 8, 6 PM - Planning and Zoning
Meeting
March 16, 4 PM - Board of Adjustment
Meeting
April 12, 6 PM - Planning & Zoning
Meeting
April 20, 4 PM - Board of Adjustment
Meeting

List of Board Actions City Calendar

Message from City Administrator
Welcome Spring! The City will soon be embarking on numerous events and projects as the weather
becomes warmer and days longer. Public works crews are starting on much needed projects to
enhance our water and sewer systems, and road crews soon be preparing for mowing and other road
maintenance throughout the City. This year's budget outlines several capital projects to upgrade and
expand water and sewer service including upgrades to many of the City's largest sewer lift stations.
Several sidewalk and road improvement projects are also expected to begin in the upcoming months.
Please be cautious when driving near our hard-working City crews!

Park activities are picking up as well! Youth sports will soon begin, and the parks crews are
preparing for the annual Easter Egg Hunt to be held on Saturday, April 16. Another service
our parks department offers citizens is yard waste-drop off. Between Monday, April 18 through July
31, citizens can drop off yard waste at the City Park. Details on this and other events can be found on
the parks page on our website.

I hope you find value in the City’s newsletter. In addition, the City provides a lot of information on
our website, including Board meeting activity, official City statements, and my office’s monthly
report to the Board of Aldermen which can be found HERE.

Please know that your comments and suggestions are important! Do not hesitate to contact me or
other staff members. We are dedicated to being good stewards of our community and will continue to
operate efficiently to deliver superior municipal services to our citizens and visitors. 

Jeana L Woods, CPA, ICMA-CM

https://osagebeach-mo.gov/Archive.aspx?AMID=92
https://osagebeach-mo.gov/calendar.aspx?CID=38,39,14,37,
https://osagebeach-mo.gov/253/Parks-Recreation
http://www.osagebeach.org
https://osagebeach-mo.gov/CivicAlerts.aspx?AID=453
https://osagebeach-mo.gov/list.aspx


jwoods@osagebeach.org
573.302.2000 ext. 1010

Daylight Savings Time Begins Sunday, March 13, 2022, 2 AM

Osage Beach's municipal airports play a valuable role in the City's economic
growth!

General Aviation and community airports are a vital asset to a community's economic
strength, providing commerce, tourism, jobs, and business support.

On March 29, 2022, we honor our City's two municipal airports, the Lee C Fine
Airport and the Grand Glaize Airport , for the invaluable role the airport operations
play in Osage Beach's economic prosperity, and we thank our airport employees for
their hard work and dedication to serving our community!







Welcome New Police Officers
The City sworn in three new Police Officers recently. Welcome Kyle
Sears, Austin Edgar, and Dave Stark!



Public Works crews have been busy with many spring projects which include
replacing necessary equipment to our water and sewer systems. Pictured are
crews replacing one of the many large sewer pumps and steel upgrades to our
water system.

Be sure to sign up on our website to
be notified when a newsletter is

complete!
Don't miss out!

The Mayor, Board of Aldermen, Management and Staff are dedicated to being good stewards to
our community and will continue to operate efficiently to deliver superior municipal services to
our citizens and visitors. And, we want to hear from our community.

Please stay engaged through our social media pages as well as our website, never miss any
information by signing up for all City alerts at www.osagebeach.org.

Click on the “Notify Me Sign Up” and follow the easy steps.

CONTACT US
Elected Officials:
Mayor John Olivarri
Alderman Bob O'Steen ~ Ward I
Alderman Kevin Rucker ~ Ward I
Alderman Tyler Becker ~ Ward II
Alderman Phyllis Marose ~ Ward II
Alderman Richard Ross ~ Ward III
Alderman Kellie Schuman ~ Ward III

Management Team:
City Administrator ~  Jeana Woods
Asst. City Administrator ~ Mike Welty
Building Official ~ Ron White
City Attorney ~ Edward Rucker
City Clerk ~ Tara Berreth
City Planner ~ Cary Patterson
City Treasurer ~ Karri Bell
Police Chief ~ Todd Davis
Public Works Operations Manager ~ Kevin Crooks
Airport Manager ~ Ty Dinsdale
Human Resource Generalist ~ Cindy Leigh
Parks & Recreation Manager ~ Nicole Stacey
IT Manager ~ Mikeal Bean

http://www.osagebeach.org
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mailto:jolivarri@osagebeach.org
mailto:bosteen@osagebeach.org
mailto:krucker@osagebeach.org
mailto:tbecker@osagebeach.org
mailto:pmarose@osagebeach.org
mailto:rross@osagebeach.org
mailto:kschuman@osagebeach.org
mailto:jwoods@osagebeach.org
mailto:mwelty@osagebeach.org
mailto:rwhite@osagebeach.org
mailto:erucker@osagebeach.org
mailto:tberreth@osagebeach.org
mailto:cpatterson@osagebeach.org
mailto:kbell@osagebeach.org
mailto:tdavis@osagebeach.org
mailto:kcrooks@osagebeach.org
mailto:tdinsdale@osagebeach.org
mailto:cleigh@osagebeach.org
mailto:nstacey@osagebeach.org
mailto:mbean@osagebeach.org


*Double-Click on name to email*
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https://www.facebook.com/osagebeachmo/
https://twitter.com/osagebeachmo?lang=en
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCS3X2sI2AlVDcmsX-eZsDXg

